

10-28-1999

ERCE Office

FORIvi PTC-1594

1-31-92

MRD

10/19/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

101185997

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SBS Technologies, Inc.	Name: MEN Micro, Inc.
□Individual(s) □General Partnership □Corporation-State New Mexico □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Internal Address:  Street Address: 1940 Camden Way  City Carrollton State CA ZIP 75007  □ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	□Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership □Corporation-State Texas □Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, designation is attached: □ Yes ⋈ No (Designation must be a separate document from / Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Y
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) SN 75/509,189; SN 75/509,190; SN 75/510,494  Additional number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s) <u>NONE</u> bers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 3300 Hillview Ave. Palo Alto, CA 94304	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Attn.: <u>Gary S. Williams</u> File No.: <u>9798-0013-999</u>	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gary S. Williams Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date
or a coon organized trops and	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000118 161150 75509189

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 50.00 CH

CA1 - 229064.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0829

## Assignment of Undivided Interest in Trademark And Pending Trademark Registration Applications

Whereas, SBS Technologies, Inc., (SBS), a New Mexico corporation with offices at 181 Constitution Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025 and MEN Micro, Inc. ("MEN"), a Texas corporation with offices at 1940 Camden Way, Carrollton, Texas 75007 have entered into a Cooperation Agreement; and

Whereas SBS acknowledges receipt of valuable consideration in exchange for this assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of September 15, 1999, SBS hereby transfers to MEN an undivided, equal interest in the PCMIP and PC•MIP trademarks ("the PCMIP trademarks"), all associated trademark rights, the goodwill associated with the PCMIP trademarks, and in the following pending U.S. trademark applications, as well as all trademark registrations that may issue based on or claiming priority on such applications:

SN 75/509,189, filed 06-26-98 PC•MIP

SN 75/509,190, filed 06-26-98 **PCMIP** 

PCMIP and Design SN 75/510,494, filed 06-26-98

SBS Technologies, Inc.

Name: Kim Rubin

Title: CTO, SBS Computer Group

Date: October 5th

**PCMIP Trademark Assignment** 

Page 1 of 2

CA1 - 226908.1

This assignment is accepted and acknowledged by MEN.

MEN Micro, Inc.

Name: Ernest E. Godsey

Signature: \_

Title: President

Date: SEPT. 24 , 1999

PCMIP Trademark Assignment

**RECORDED: 10/19/1999** 

Page 2 of 2

CA1 - 226908.1